## The Ryan Eugene Burns Memorial Golf Fund Criteria for Student Golfers

This non-renewable scholarship was established in 2019 by the family of Ryan Eugene Burns to assist El Dorado High School, El Dorado, Arkansas (EHS) graduating senior student golfers in achieving higher education degrees; the scholarship is designed to assist students who will participate in college golf programs.

Eligibility Criteria requirements for the recommendation of scholarship recipients apply to male or female student of EHS who has participated in the El Dorado High School, El Dorado, Arkansas golf program.

The criteria to be used by the Advisory Committee in the recommendation of scholars shall include, but not be limited to, academic merit, financial need, character, golfing ability, and desire to participate in college golf programs.

Application Requirements:

- Scholarship online application completed and submitted.
- Letter of reference from the El Dorado High School golf team coach
- Cumulative high school transcript through the most recent term (Must include ACT or SAT score and GPA).
- GPA of 2.5 or higher.
- One-page typewritten essay describing why the applicant feels he/she is deserving of the award, and a brief description of college and post-college career plans.

Apply: Click here to submit online application.

https://www.grantinterface.com/union/Common/LogOn.aspx